FEE SCHEDULE

All new construction, alterations, remodeling, renovations, etc., requiring a building permit shall pay
fees as follow, subject to a minimum permit fee requirement of $50.00:
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Standard Construction: 1% of cost of construction based on International Code Council
valuation tables, or signed contract price X 1%.

Swimming pools, pool cage: Contract price x 1%
Re-roof permits: $80.00 + $5.00 per each $1,000 of contract price or part thereof
Demolition permits: Contract amount or $100 per thousand sq. ft.

Lawn irrigation $50.00

Any permit which would otherwise be based on square footage, but for which a square foot
calculation is not feasible: signed contract price x 1%

. Code Compliance Inspection for existing structures that have not been occupied for 1 Year of

more $143.00.

Il. Fees for re-inspection, re-permitting, time extensions and miscellaneous matters shall be as
follows:

A.

E.

F.

A re-inspection fee of $50.00 shall be charged for all re-inspections that result from the work on
a Corrective Action Notice not being completed, inspection called for before the work is done,
and other re-inspections. If further re-inspections are required for the same Corrective Action
Notice, the fees shall be: $75.00 for the second re-inspection; $100.00 for each subsequent re-
inspection. All re-inspection fees shall be paid prior to re-inspection.

Re-permitting fees shall be the full permit fee, except for projects lacking only a final inspection,
for which the fee shall be $100.00.

Time extensions (maximum of two allowed, up to 90 days each, before re-permitting is
required): $50.00 per extension

Revision to approved plans: $50.00 plus $.25 per square foot of revised area.

Replacement permit cards: $25.00

Certification of additional plans: $50.00 per set

lll. Other permits: To the extent that any matter for which a permit is required is not specifically listed
above, the fee shall be based on the category or permit which is the most similar to such matter.

IV. After-the-fact permits: Double fees.
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